# 506665782 05/17/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6712597

|  |                                    | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |
|--|------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| ATURE OF CONVEYA   | NCE:                               | ASSIGNMENT  |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ                                |   |                |
|  |                                    | Name  | Execution Date |
| GEOF J. GRAY   |                                    |   | 01/04/2019     |
| JOSHUA SCOTT FIELD   | S                                  |   | 01/03/2019     |
| STEVEN RAY OWENB   | (                                  |   | 01/03/2019     |
| RICHARD HAGLER   |                                    |   | 01/03/2019     |
| RUSSELL MCEVER   |                                    |   | 01/03/2019     |
| BRIAN HOBSON   |                                    |   | 01/03/2019     |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | TA                                 |   |                |
| Name:  |                                    | RD GROUP INC.   |                |
| Street Address:  | 364018                             | MCBETH ROAD   |                |
| City:  | SALFO                              | RD  |                |
| State/Country:   | CANAD                              | A   |                |
| Postal Code:   | N0J 1W                             | /0  |                |
|  |                                    |   |                |
|  | Total: 1                           | Number  |                |
| Property Type  |                                    | <b>Number</b><br>17294480   |                |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b  | DATA<br>(<br>e sent to             | 17294480<br>(519)474-0800<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> (   | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if   | DATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided | 17294480<br>(519)474-0800<br>the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s  | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:   | DATA<br>(<br>e sent to<br>provided | 17294480<br>(519)474-0800<br>the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s<br>519-474-0700  | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE E<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | 17294480<br>(519)474-0800<br>the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s  | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:  | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | 17294480<br>(519)474-0800<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com  | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                    | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | (519)474-0800<br><b>the e-mail address first; if that is o</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b><br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com<br>BRUNET & CO. LTD.<br>401 BAY ST.<br>SUITE 1600                                | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:   | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | (519)474-0800<br><i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i><br><i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i><br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com<br>BRUNET & CO. LTD.<br>401 BAY ST.  | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | (519)474-0800<br><b>the e-mail address first; if that is o</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b><br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com<br>BRUNET & CO. LTD.<br>401 BAY ST.<br>SUITE 1600                                | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:                                  | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | (519)474-0800<br>the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s<br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com<br>BRUNET & CO. LTD.<br>401 BAY ST.<br>SUITE 1600<br>TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4                 | ,              |
| Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:               | DATA<br>e sent to<br>provided      | (519)474-0800<br>the e-mail address first; if that is a<br>f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s<br>519-474-0700<br>patents@brunetco.com<br>BRUNET & CO. LTD.<br>401 BAY ST.<br>SUITE 1600<br>TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4<br>SFM-0071-US | ,              |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment-SFM-0071-USP-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-SFM-0071-USP-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-SFM-0071-USP-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-SFM-0071-USP-signed#page4.tif

#### WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

| Inventor            | Citizenship | Address   |
|---------------------|-------------|---|
| Geof J. Gray        | Canadian    | 814377 Muir Line, Burford, Ontario<br>NOE 1A0, Canada               |
| Joshua Scott Fields | American    | 428 Brown Dr., Clermont, GA<br>30527, United States                 |
| Steven Ray Owenby   | American    | 528 Eagle Bend Road, Blairsville,<br>GA 30512, United States        |
| Richard Hagler      | American    | 2500 Club Drive, Gainesville, GA<br>30506, United States            |
| Russell McEver      | American    | 5657 Britt Whitmire Rd.,<br>Gainesville, GA 30506, United<br>States |
| Brian Hobson        | American    | 626 Chickasaw Rd, Pope, MS<br>38658, United States                  |

herein after referred to as "the Inventor(s)"

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

| ſ | Assignee           | Incorporation       | Address                      |   |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---|
|   | -                  | Jurisdiction        |                              | 1 |
|   | Salford Group Inc. | Province of Ontario | 364018 McBeth Road, Salford, | 1 |
|   | ·                  |                     | Ontario N0J 1W0, Canada      | ] |

herein after referred to as "the Assignee"

all rights title and interest, including priority rights, in and to the Invention entitled

#### "FLOW DIVIDER FOR SPINNER SPREADER"

in Canada, the United States of America, and in and for all other countries of the world, as described and claimed in the following patent application(s),

| Country       | Application Number | Filing Date       |  |  |
|---------------|--------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| United States | 62/770,792         | November 22, 2018 |  |  |

and any improvements, additions or amendments thereon, whether or not included in corresponding patent applications, including continuation, divisional, re-issue, or national applications, filed in any country.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056258 FRAME: 0039

The Inventor(s) further undertake to execute without further consideration all legal papers in connection with the above applications or any further continuation, divisional, re-issue, or national applications filed in any country, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said Invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto

This assignment is made effective as of the 22nd day of November, 2018.

| In witness whereof I hav day of $\mathcal{IAN}$ | e hereunto se | it my hand | at Salford | , Ontario,        | Canada, | this | ¥.2% |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|---------|------|------|
| day or  | . 2012.       |            |            | $\langle \rangle$ |         |      |      |

Geof J. Gray

BEFORE ME this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_, personally appeared Geof J. Gray, who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

Name:

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Clermont, Georgia, United States of America, this <u>3</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2012.

Joshua Scott Field

BEFORE ME this 3 day of 3 day of 3 day 3 day of 3 day 3 d

Witness Name: Michael Chipman

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056258 FRAME: 0040

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Blairsville, Georgia, United States of America, this  $\underline{3}$  day of  $\underline{60.0}$ , 2019.

Steven Ray Owenby

BEFORE ME this <u>3</u> day of <u>5</u> and <u>5</u>, 2019, personally appeared Steven Ray Owenby, who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Milness Name: Michael Chipman

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Gainesville, Georgia, United States of America, this A day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Richard Hagler

BEFORE ME this <u>3</u> day of <u>1AN</u>, 201<u>9</u> personally appeared Richard Hagler, who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness Name: Michael Chipman

In witness whereof I have hereusito set my hand at Gainesville, Georgia, United States of America, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 201 2 \_\_\_\_\_

Russell McEver

BEFORE ME this 3 day of 3 da

Witness Name: Michael Chipman

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056258 FRAME: 0041

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at Pope, Mississippi, United States of America, this 21 day of Jaw. 2019

**Brian Hobson** 

BEFORE ME this day of <u>San</u>, 2019, personally appeared Brian Hobson, who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness Name: tephanic Hobson

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at Salford, Ontario, Canada, this 4 day of 2012, by the Assignee, Salford Group Inc

Æ\$

I have authority to bind Salford Group Inc.

BEFORE ME this  $\frac{47^{th}}{666F}$  day of  $\sqrt{400A744}$  2019, personally appeared  $\frac{666F}{68A4}$  who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

MARK AVERINK Name:

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056258 FRAME: 0042

**RECORDED: 05/17/2021**